
THIS WEEK AT WESLEY

Thursday, February 2
11:30 a.m. - Young at Heart, G

Come join the BINGO fun! There will be prizes! Pizza lunch will be provided for all who attend.

7:00 p.m. AA
7:00 p.m. Boy Scout Troop 26 Meeting

Wednesday, February 1
1:00 p.m. - Community Assistance, Office

6:15 p.m. - Wesley Ringers (handbells)
7:00 p.m. - BS Troop 26 Leaders Meeting, G & 306

7:30 p.m. - Chancel Choir

Monday, January 30
7:00 p.m. - AA, 213

Tuesday, January 31
8:00 a.m. - Tuesday Morning Prayer Group, 404

4:00 p.m. Bazaar Planning Committee, 306
6:00 p.m. - Men's Basketball, G

Friday, February 3

Saturday, February 4

Sunday, January 29
9:00 a.m. - Oasis Worship Service, G

10:00 a.m. - Sunday School for all ages
11:00 a.m. - Traditional Worship Service, S

4:00 p.m. - Children's Choir, GH
5:00 p.m. - Farewell to Corey Rand and Family Board Game Night, G



COMING SOON

MARCH
Young at Heart-Thursday, March 2, 11:30 a.m.

Dillon Frazier will provide the program on his recent trip to Wales. All are welcome. Soup and dessert will
be provided by the YAH Planning Committee.

FEBRUARY
Mission Committee-Monday February 13, 6:30 p.m.
 Board of Trustees-Thursday, February 16, 6:00 p.m.

Invention Men's Bible Study-Thursday, February 16, 7:00 p.m.
What is the secret to living true? To living with purpose and significance? Join other men in the church as

we break free from the culture hell-bent on holding us back.

 The Gathering Place-Friday, February 17, 7:00 p.m.
A night out for those with special needs.

 UMM Breakfast-Saturday, February 18, 8:00 a.m.
Join the men of the church for breakfast as we hear from member, Christer Dahlgren who currently leads a

think tank on nuclear energy development for GE.

 Finance Committee-Monday, February 20, 6:00 p.m.
 Ash Wednesday Service-Wednesday, February 22, 7:00 p.m.

 Breathe Women's Bible Study-Tuesday, February 28, 6:00 p.m.
 5-Session Study from Priscilla Shirer - One of the greatest challenges among women in our culture is

taking time to cease from all the activities and just breathe. By neglecting time for tranquility, serenity,
and repose, we limit our Christlikeness and miss out on some of God's greatest gifts. If you are weary, worn

out, and exhausted, then join us Tuesdays at 6:00 p.m.

 UMM Breakfast-Saturday, March 18, 8:00 a.m.
 Board of Trustees-Thursday, March 16, 6:00 p.m.

 Finance Committee-Monday, March 20, 6:00 p.m.
CLT Meeting-Monday, March 27, 6:00 p.m.

 Spread God's Love Family Night-Sunday, February 26, 5:00 p.m.
Let’s spread God’s love with an event as a church family. Everyone is invited to bring a dish to pass for

dinner. There will be love themed crafts for both kids and adults to make to give to anyone you wish to
share God’s love with.  Invite your friends!


